GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4190
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2010

PROMOTION OF LOCAL CULTURE
Devappa Anna Shri Shetti Raju Alias

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any facility of sound recording and broadcasting for the local artists for the promotion of local culture of Kolhapur;
(b) if not, whether the Government proposes to provide this facility in order to promote the local culture; and

(c) If so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRIV. NARAYANASAMY)

(@), (b) & (c): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House
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